

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/168
Date request received:	14/06/2017
Date request responded to:	05/07/2017
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Children, adolescents, mental health, waiting list, CAMHS, psychological, therapies,

Request Detail:

Q1) How many children and adolescents are on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

Q2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

In answer to the two questions, as at 31st May 2017:

Q1) How many children and adolescents are on the waiting list to access psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

CAMHS: 491

Child Psychology: 431

Total: 922

Q2) What is the average waiting time for children and adolescents seeking psychological therapies from your trust as of June 2017?

CAMHS: 12.8 weeks

Child Psychology: 14.1 weeks

Total: 13.4 weeks